ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD February 17, 2009

LORETTA THIGPEN,)	
)	
Complainant,)	
)	
v.)	PCB 08-12
)	(Citizens Enforcement – PWS)
MORTON MOBILE HOME PARK, LLC,)	
d/b/a EDGEWOOD TERRACE MOBILE)	
HOME PARK,)	
)	
Respondent.)	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

On February 17, 2009, the parties participated in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer. As last reported, water quality tests for the new hook-up had been delayed due to winter weather. Respondent's attorney shall get updated information before the next status conference.

The parties are directed to participate in a telephone status conference with the hearing officer at 11:00 a.m. on March 9, 2009. The status conference shall be initiated by the complainant.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on February 17, 2009, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on February 17, 2009:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Carol Webb

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274 217/524-8509 webbc@ipcb.state.il.us

PCB 2008-012 Stephen J. Janasie Office of the Attorney General Environmental Bureau 500 South Second Street Springfield, IL 62706 PCB 2008-012 John F. Hiltz Arnstein & Lehr 120 South Riverside Plaza Suite 1200 Chicago, IL 60606-3910

PCB 2008-012 David L. Wentworth II Hasselberg, Williams, Grebe, Snodgrass & Birdsall 125 SW Adams, Suite 360 Peoria, IL 61602-1320 PCB 2008-012 Emily Vivian Hasselberg, Williams, Grebe, Snodgrass & Birdsall 125 SW Adams, Suite 360 Peoria, IL 61602-1320

PCB 2008-012 Attn: Morton Mobile Home Park, LL Thomas P. Conley, Registered Agent 120 S. Riverside Plaza #1200 Chicago, IL 60606